Commonwealth Edison Company Quad Cities Generating Station 22**10 206th Avenue North Cordova, H. 612420**10 Tel 509-654-2241



SVP-99-167

July 29, 1999

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

> Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Unit 1 Facility Operating License No. DPR-29 NRC Docket No. 50-254

Enclosed is Licensee Event Report (LER) 254/99-002, Revision 01, for Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station.

This report is submitted in accordance with the requirements of the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 10, Part 50.73(a)(2)(iv). The licensee shall report any event or condition that resulted in manual or automatic actuation of any Engineered Safety Feature.

We are committing to the following additional action:

 Installation of a time delay to the auto-start relay for Bus 14 breaker open logic by October 27, 2000.

This revision includes cause codes and Energy Industry Identification System identifiers which were erroneously omitted in the original Licensee Event Report. The root cause of the Emergency Diesel Generator auto-start has also been updated.

Any other actions described in the submittal represent intended or planned actions by Commonwealth Edison (ComEd) Company. They are described for the NRC's information and are not regulatory commitments.

1/

9908050166 990729 PDR ADOCK 05000254 S PDR July 29, 1999 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

Should you have any questions concerning his letter, please contact Mr. C. C. Peterson at (309) 654-2241, extension 3609.

Respectfully,

Joel F. Dimmette, Jr. Site Vice President

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station

Greage P. Barnes for

cc: Regional Administrator - NRC Region III

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station